

## Clark County-Office of Personnel

517 Court Street - Room 205 • Neillsville, WI 54456 Phone (715) 743-5298 • Fax (715) 743-5159 • www.clarkcountywi.gov

Clark County, Wisconsin Civil Rights Compliance Plan January 1, 2022- December 31, 2025

Federal civil rights laws prohibit discrimination of members, applicants, enrollees, and beneficiaries in programs and activities that receive Federal financial assistance. The Civil Rights Compliance plan details how Clark County, WI and its subrecipients will comply with Federal Civil Rights Laws during the 2022-2025 compliance period.

Clark County is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from, participation in, denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability, sex, age, religion, income status or limited English proficiency (LEP) in any and all programs, activities or services administered by Clark County in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and related nondiscrimination authorities.

The Plan is reviewed and updated on an annual basis throughout the compliance period by the Civil Rights Coordinator. The Civil Rights Compliance plan is available to any state or member of the public.

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby confirm that I have received, read, and understand the Civil Rights Compliance Plan that is located on the Clark County Website:

https://www.clarkcountywi.gov/\_files/ugd/59ff6b\_3fb9d41a22f943b1ad747a92fc59db18.pdf

Employee number: \_\_\_\_\_

Employee Name Printed: \_\_\_\_\_

Employee Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_